TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the This is an unlawful and improper Assignment. The entire Assignment should be cancelled. previously recorded on Reel 005168 Frame 0891. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignes the entire interest and the Goodwill

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heavy Water International As		06/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heavy Water International As		
Street Address:	Diakonveien 13		
City:	Oslo		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code:	0370		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85366954	HEAVY WATER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

004793255050 Phone: Email: geir@heavywater.no

Geir Ringdal - Heavy Water Int. AS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Diakonveien 13 Address Line 4: Oslo, NORWAY 0370

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: SCHONEKAS EVANS ET AL Address Line 1: 909 POYDRAS ST STE 1600 Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geir Ringdal
SIGNATURE:	/Geir Ringdal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affadavit Geir#page1.tif

900273036

11/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
heavy water internation	onal			09/04/2010	CORPORATION:		
heavy water internation	onal		09/04/2010 CORPORATION: NORWA		WAY		
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA		•				
Name:	heavy water en	ergy	drink & Sean Shahparas	st			
Also Known As:	heavy water en	ergy					
Street Address:	5301 goldsboro	rfd					
City:	bethesda		delen Manne				
State/Country:	MARYLAND	MARYLAND					
Postal Code:	20817						
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABI	LITY	COMPANY: DELAWAR	E			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type Number		er	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	85366954	1	HEAVY WATER			č	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Email:	sean.dorchestertgroup@gmail.com						
Correspondent Name:	·						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5301 goldsboro rd betrhesda, MARYLAND 20817						
Audioco ano 1. Bourioud, in attentio 2001							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			sean shahparast				
Signature:			/sean shahparast/				
Date:			11/26/2013				

Total Attachments: 4 source=scan0003#page1.tif source=scan0003#page2.tif source=scan0003#page3.tif source=scan0003#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Oslo, 10th June 2014.

AFFIDAVIT

Correction by declaration.

I the undersigned, Geir Abel Ringdal, born in Drammen, Norway, 4th of April 1957, is the Chairman of Heavy Water International As.

I hereby declare;

We have just been informed that our trademark Heavy Water Serial number 85366954 in class 33, has unlawfully been assigned to Heavy Water Energy Drink & Sean Shahparast.

This is an improper and unlawful ASSIGNMENT and we request USPTO to cancel this Assignment immediately.

Heavy Water International AS is the true owner of the trademark Heavy Water, Serial number 85366954. We have been and we still are using this trademark in USA as well as in many other countries around the world, selling Heavy Water Vodka. We have been selling heavy Water Vodka in USA since 2005.

We urgently request USPTO to cancel this unlawful Assignment.

Sincerely

Geir Abel Ringdal

Chariman

Heavy Water International AS

RECORDED: 06/10/2014